
1st 382 1st 1.890 1st 5

2nd 374 2nd 2.279 2nd 7

3rd 372 3rd 2.348 3rd 8

4th 370 4th 2.408 4th 9

5th 362 5th 2.498 5th 10

6th 357 6th 2.548 6th 14

7th 353 7th 2.760 7th 15

8th 353 8th 2.911 8th 15

9th 345 9th 2.937 9th 15

10th 343 10th 3.687 10th 17

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Jarrell, JC Y 4.106 3.591 3.848 11 181 176 357 6 2 17 10 0

102 House, Ken Y 2.070 2.488 2.279 2 184 144 328 12 5 14 6 0

103 Francis, Kendell Y 1.767 2.014 1.890 1 184 169 353 7 3 8 3 1

104 Calai, Jim Y 2.619 2.378 2.498 5 184 186 370 4 1 9 4 0

105 Pannell JR, William Y 2.431 4.943 3.687 10 190 172 362 5 6 15 9 0

106 Brewer, Henry Y 2.974 2.123 2.548 6 177 168 345 9 0 15 7 0

107  Y 2.943 2.947 DQ DQ 191 185 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

108  Y R 3.215 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

109  Y 3.077 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 1.921 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

201 Landrum, Christy Y F 2.927 2.895 2.911 8 168 175 343 10 1 18 11 0

202 Burgin, Tony Y 4.568 5.899 5.234 13 174 144 318 13 2 26 13 0

203 Ziems, Chris Y 2.587 2.229 2.408 4 194 178 372 3 5 7 2 2

204 Watkins Jr, Will Y 2.592 2.929 2.760 7 175 178 353 8 3 15 8 0

205 Smith, Rick Y 2.122 2.574 2.348 3 193 181 374 2 6 5 1 3

206 Watkins, Garrett Y 3.717 4.046 3.881 12 181 159 340 11 2 23 12 0

207 Thompson, Squirrel Y 3.018 2.856 2.937 9 192 190 382 1 5 10 5 0

208  Y 4.408 3.372 DQ DQ 184 173 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

209  Y 2.049 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

210  Y 2.816 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Landrum, Christy

Thompson, Squirrel

Pannell JR, William

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Calai, Jim

Thompson, Squirrel

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results

8/3/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Thompson, Squirrel

Smith, Rick

Ziems, Chris

Calai, Jim

Pannell JR, William

Watkins Jr, Will

Brewer, Henry

Landrum, Christy

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Smith, Rick
Ziems, Chris

Francis, Kendell

Jarrell, JC

Francis, Kendell

Francis, Kendell

House, Ken

Smith, Rick

Ziems, Chris

Calai, Jim

Brewer, Henry

Watkins Jr, Will

House, Ken

Brewer, Henry

Watkins Jr, Will

Pannell JR, William

Jarrell, JC



1ST 194 1ST 1.767 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.921 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.049 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.070 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.122 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.431 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.587 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.592 8TH
9TH 185 9th 2.619 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.816 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.503 2 1ST 1.051 13th
2ND 50 1.557 2 2nd 1.503
3RD 50 1.950 0 3rd 1.548 20

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 0 3.026 46 1 4.061 46 0 5.602 46 1 3.733 181 15 2 4.106 18 33 19 0

2 Y 102 48 0 2.105 49 2 2.353 47 2 1.712 40 0 2.109 184 11 4 2.070 4 15 7 0 0 0

3 Y 103 41 0 1.548 49 2 2.138 46 0 1.565 48 1 1.815 184 10 3 1.767 1 11 5 0 3 0 3

4 Y 104 48 1 2.220 45 0 2.551 47 0 2.600 44 0 3.105 184 12 1 2.619 9 21 11 0 0

5 Y 105 49 1 2.492 45 0 2.474 49 3 2.191 47 1 2.568 190 7 5 2.431 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 47 0 3.473 47 0 2.224 38 0 2.770 45 0 3.427 177 16 0 2.974 13 29 14 0

7 Y 107 49 2 2.678 47 0 3.431 48 1 2.508 47 0 3.155 191 6 3 2.943 12 18 9 0 0 0

8 Y 108 R 46 0 2.208 48 1 2.751 45 1 3.088 46 0 4.813 185 9 2 3.215 16 25 12 0 0

9 Y 109 48 0 3.386 48 1 2.892 41 0 3.185 39 0 2.843 176 17 1 3.077 15 32 17 0

10 Y 110 49 0 1.051 50 0 1.950 50 2 1.503 44 0 3.179 193 2 2 1.921 2 4 1 2 2 3 7

11 Y 201 F 38 0 3.395 38 0 2.991 46 0 3.150 46 0 2.171 168 20 0 2.927 11 31 15 0

12 Y 202 43 0 4.360 47 0 3.919 43 1 5.120 41 0 4.874 174 19 1 4.568 20 39 20 0

13 Y 203 49 0 3.114 48 2 1.752 48 2 2.239 49 1 3.243 194 1 5 2.587 7 8 4 3 0 0 3

14 Y 204 48 1 2.323 43 0 2.736 36 0 2.920 48 0 2.388 175 18 1 2.592 8 26 13 0 0

15 Y 205 49 1 2.316 49 1 1.645 48 2 2.396 47 1 2.130 193 3 5 2.122 5 8 3 1 0 1 2

16 Y 206 43 0 3.417 47 1 4.200 46 1 3.841 45 0 3.410 181 14 2 3.717 17 31 16 0

17 Y 207 47 0 4.029 50 2 1.557 46 0 3.823 49 1 2.662 192 4 3 3.018 14 18 10 0 0 0

18 Y 208 46 0 5.980 46 1 3.564 47 1 3.380 45 0 4.708 184 13 2 4.408 19 32 18 0

19 Y 209 48 1 1.973 46 1 1.994 50 2 2.183 47 0 2.047 191 5 4 2.049 3 8 2 0 1 2 3

20 Y 210 43 0 2.315 50 1 2.178 46 1 4.291 49 2 2.478 188 8 4 2.816 10 18 8 0 0 0 0

21 N 301 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 303 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 304 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 306 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 307 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 309 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 310 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 402 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 403 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 405 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 406 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 407 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 408 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 409 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 410 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
8
8
8

11
13
15
18
18
18
21
25
26

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thompson, Squirrel

Suttle, Dan

Johnson, Brad

Vance, Justin

 

Ziems, Chris

Competitor

Watkins Jr, Will

Smith, Rick

Watkins, Garrett

Webb, Shannon

Jona, Adam

Lemley, Brian

Watkins Sr, Will

Landrum, Christy

House, Ken

Francis, Kendell

Calai, Jim

Pannell JR, William

Brewer, Henry

Jarrell, JC

Burgin, Tony

Calai, Jim Webb, Shannon
Thompson, Squirrel

Calai, Jim
Jona, Adam

Watkins Jr, Will

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Jona, Adam
Francis, Kendell

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/3/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Ziems, Chris
Watkins Sr, Will

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Smith, Rick

Francis, Kendell
Watkins Sr, Will
Johnson, Brad

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Watkins Jr, Will

Thompson, Squirrel
Johnson, Brad

Webb, Shannon
Pannell JR, William

Vance, Justin

49
50
41

Watkins Sr, Will
Watkins Sr, Will
Francis, Kendell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Smith, Rick
Pannell JR, William

Vance, Justin

House, Ken

Ziems, Chris

Watkins Sr, Will
Thompson, Squirrel

Watkins Sr, Will

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Watkins Sr, Will
Johnson, Brad

Smith, Rick
Ziems, Chris

Francis, Kendell

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Pannell JR, William
House, Ken

Vance, Justin

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 2.014 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.123 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.229 3RD
4TH 181 4th 2.378 4TH
5TH 178 5th 2.488 5TH
6TH 178 6th 2.574 6TH
7TH 176 7th 2.856 7TH
8TH 175 8th 2.895 8TH
9TH 173 9th 2.929 9TH

10TH 172 10th 2.947 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.264 1 1ST 1.174 13th
2nd 50 2.581 1 2ND 1.430
3rd 49 1.430 0 3RD 1.495 15

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 46 0 2.812 42 0 1.745 43 0 4.922 45 0 4.885 176 7 0 3.591 12 19 11 0 0

2 Y 102 48 1 3.409 43 0 2.466 10 0 1.497 43 0 2.579 144 14 1 2.488 5 19 10 0 0 0

3 Y 103 41 0 2.050 41 0 1.982 38 0 2.594 49 0 1.430 169 11 0 2.014 1 12 5 3 0 3

4 Y 104 46 0 2.404 49 0 2.266 48 0 1.788 43 0 3.053 186 2 0 2.378 4 6 1 2 0 3 5

5 Y 105 47 0 1.742 46 0 3.764 41 1 3.814 38 0 10.451 172 10 1 4.943 14 24 13 0 0

6 Y 106 44 0 3.076 45 0 1.174 34 0 2.098 45 0 2.143 168 12 0 2.123 2 14 7 2 0 2

7 Y 107 49 0 2.176 48 2 2.278 41 0 3.628 47 1 3.707 185 3 3 2.947 10 13 6 1 0 0 1

8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 201 F 45 0 3.703 50 1 2.264 37 0 3.525 43 0 2.087 175 8 1 2.895 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

12 Y 202 37 1 8.388 43 0 6.448 24 0 4.785 40 0 3.976 144 15 1 5.899 15 30 15 0

13 Y 203 42 0 2.528 47 0 2.795 41 0 1.495 48 0 2.099 178 5 0 2.229 3 8 2 0 1 2 3

14 Y 204 42 0 2.262 47 1 3.225 47 1 2.508 42 0 3.719 178 6 2 2.929 9 15 8 0 0 0 0

15 Y 205 46 0 2.126 48 1 3.483 40 0 1.936 47 0 2.751 181 4 1 2.574 6 10 4 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 43 0 4.102 44 0 4.504 31 0 3.956 41 0 3.621 159 13 0 4.046 13 26 14 0

17 Y 207 48 1 2.672 50 1 2.581 48 0 3.178 44 0 2.994 190 1 2 2.856 7 8 3 3 0 1 4

18 Y 208 47 0 5.120 48 0 2.337 34 0 2.729 44 1 3.301 173 9 1 3.372 11 20 12 0 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 301 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 303 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 304 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 306 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 307 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 309 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 310 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 402 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 403 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 405 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 406 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 407 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 408 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 409 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 410 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Thompson, Squirrel
Smith, Rick

Francis, Kendell
McDougal, Mike
Brewer, Henry

Watkins Jr, Will
Landrum, Christy

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

6

8

8

10

12

13

14

15

16

19

19

20

Watkins Jr, Will
Jarrell, JC

Calai, Jim
Ziems, Chris

24Brewer, Henry

41
49
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Aspinall, Charlie
Pannell JR, William

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry

Ziems, Chris
Calai, Jim

House, Ken

Calai, Jim
McDougal, Mike

Smith, Rick
Ziems, Chris

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Watkins, Garrett

Thompson, Squirrel

Aspinall, Charlie

 

 

 

 

 

 

Landrum, Christy

Burgin, Tony

Ziems, Chris

Watkins Jr, Will

Smith, Rick

Brewer, Henry

McDougal, Mike

 

 

 

Jarrell, JC

House, Ken

Francis, Kendell

Calai, Jim

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Pannell JR, William

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #4

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Landrum, Christy
Thompson, Squirrel

Francis, Kendell

Pannell JR, William

OVERALL 

PLACE

Watkins Jr, Will
McDougal, Mike

Francis, Kendell
Ziems, Chris

Aspinall, Charlie

Smith, Rick
Thompson, Squirrel

Landrum, Christy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Thompson, Squirrel

Landrum, Christy

8/3/2024



1ST 179 1ST 3.968 1ST 3
2ND 177 2nd 4.474 2ND 3
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 3.752 2 1ST 3.714 13th #N/A
2ND 46 4.022 0 2nd 3.74 14th #N/A
3RD 46 4.182 1 3rd 3.752 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 y 108 48 2 3.752 44 3.740 46 1 5.097 41 5.308 179 1 3 4.474 2 3 2

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 y 110 44 3.955 41 3.714 46 4.022 46 1 4.182 177 2 1 3.968 1 3 1

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan

Ware, Mark

Competitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

Ware, Mark Suttle, Dan 44 #N/A
Ware, Mark Suttle, Dan 48 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Suttle, Dan Ware, Mark 41 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Suttle, Dan Ware, Mark Ware, Mark
Ware, Mark Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #4
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

8/3/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name
HG 

points

2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0

102 LG  House, Ken 0 HG House, Ken 0 0 0

103 LG  Francis, Kendell 3 HG Francis, Kendell 3 1 7

104 LG  Calai, Jim 0 HG Calai, Jim 5 0 5

105 LG  Pannell JR, William 0 HG Pannell JR, William 0 0 0

106 LG  Brewer, Henry 0 HG Brewer, Henry 2 0 2

107 LG  Webb, Shannon 0 HG McDougal, Mike 1 0 0

108 LG  Jona, Adam 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  Lemley, Brian 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Watkins Sr, Will 7 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Landrum, Christy 0 HG Landrum, Christy 0 0 0

202 LG  Burgin, Tony 0 HG Burgin, Tony 0 0 0

203 LG  Ziems, Chris 3 HG Ziems, Chris 3 2 8

204 LG  Watkins Jr, Will 0 HG Watkins Jr, Will 0 0 0

205 LG  Smith, Rick 2 HG Smith, Rick 0 3 5

206 LG  Watkins, Garrett 0 HG Watkins, Garrett 0 0 0

207 LG  Thompson, Squirrel 0 HG Thompson, Squirrel 4 0 4

208 LG  Suttle, Dan 0 HG Aspinall, Charlie 0 0 0

209 LG  Johnson, Brad 3 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  Vance, Justin 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

408 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

409 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

410 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

501 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #4

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

8/3/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


